## INSURANCE AND SUPERANNUATION COMMISSION 212 Northbourne Avenue BRADDON ACT 2601 GPO BOX 9836 CANBERRA ACT 2601

## ELECTION FOR A NEW SUPERANNUATION FUND TO BECOME REGULATED

**经验**的基本公司。

SUPERANNUATION INDUSTRY (SUPERVISION) ACT 1993

the governing rules (corporations power); and/or  the governing rules provide that the sole or primary purpose of the fund is the provisi old age pensions (pensions power).  NB: Please attach a copy of the relevant section(s) of your governing rules  1. NAME OF FUND: (Full name of fund as shown on the trust deed) GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND  2. DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED: 30 OCTOBER 1997  3. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE: Whitings Units 18-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS Name of Person: D.J. WHITING: Title: PARTNER Phone: 08 9244 1444  Facsimile: 08 9244 4811	<u>PART</u>	<u>'A</u> INFORMATION ABOUT THE FUND ELECTION
governing rules (corporations power); and/or  the governing rules provide that the sole or primary purpose of the fund is the provisi old age pensions (pensions power).  NB: Please attach a copy of the relevant section(s) of your governing rules  PART B FUND DETAILS  1. NAME OF FUND: (Full name of fund as shown on the trust deed) GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND  2. DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED: 30 OCTOBER 1997  3. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE: Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS Name of Person: D. J. WHITING: Title: PARTNER Phone: 08 9244 1444  Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.	Tick c	one or both boxes as appropriate
the governing rules provide that the sole or primary purpose of the fund is the provisi old age pensions (pensions power).  NB: Please attach a copy of the relevant section(s) of your governing rules  PART B FUND DETAILS  1. NAME OF FUND: (Full name of fund as shown on the trust deed) GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND  2. DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED: 30 OCTOBER 1997  3. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE: Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS Name of Person: D. J. WHITING: Title: PARTNER Phone: 08 9244 1444  Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.		The Fund trustee is a Constitutional Corporation pursuant to a requirement contained in governing rules (corporations power);
old age pensions (pensions power).  NB: Please attach a copy of the relevant section(s) of your governing rules  PART B FUND DETAILS  1. NAME OF FUND: (Full name of fund as shown on the trust deed) GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND  2. DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED: 30 OCTOBER 1997  3. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE: Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS Name of Person: D.J. WHITING: Title: PARTNER Phone: 08 9244 1444  Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.	and/or	
PART B FUND DETAILS  1. NAME OF FUND: (Full name of fund as shown on the trust deed) GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND  2. DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED: 30 OCTOBER 1997  3. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE: Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS Name of Person: D. J. WHITING: Title: PARTINER Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.	ANTENNA SANTA	Andrew Angelon Com. The Angelong and Angelong and Angelong and Angelong and Angelong and Angelong and Angelong Angelong and Angelong
PART B FUND DETAILS  1. NAME OF FUND: (Full name of fund as shown on the trust deed) GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND  2. DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED: 30 OCTOBER 1997  3. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE: Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS Name of Person: D. J. WHITING: Title: PARTNER Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.	NB:	Please attach a copy of the relevant section(s) of your governing rules
PART B FUND DETAILS  1. NAME OF FUND: (Full name of fund as shown on the trust deed) GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND  2. DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED: 30 OCTOBER 1997  3. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE: Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS Name of Person: D.J. WHITING: Title: PARTNER Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.	ng rangsi Na kangsi	
1. NAME OF FUND: (Full name of fund as shown on the trust deed)  GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND  2. DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED:  30 OCTOBER 1997  3. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE:  Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS  Name of Person: D. J. WHITING Title: PARTNER  Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.		
1. NAME OF FUND: (Full name of fund as shown on the trust deed)  GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND  2. DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED:  30 OCTOBER 1997  3. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE:  Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS  Name of Person: D. J. WHITING Title: PARTMER  Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.		
GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND  DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED:  30 OCTOBER 1997  3. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE:  Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS Name of Person: DJ WHITING Title: PARTIER Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.	PART	B FUND DETAILS
GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND  DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED:  30 OCTOBER 1997  ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE:  Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  CONTACT DETAILS  Name of Person: D.J. WHITING: Title: PARTIER Phone: 08 9244 1444  Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.		
GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND  DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED:  30 OCTOBER 1997  ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE:  Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  CONTACT DETAILS  Name of Person: DJ WHITING Title: PARTIER Phone: 08 9244 1444  Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.	1	NAME OF FUND, Call and a final as the top deal
2. DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED:  30 OCTOBER 1997  3. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE:  Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS  Name of Person: D. J. WHITING Title: PARTNER  Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.	1.	
30 OCTOBER 1997  3. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE:  Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS Name of Person: D. J. WHITING Title: PARTNER Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.	· .	GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND
3. ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE:  Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS Name of Person: DJ WHITING Title: PARTNER Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.	<u> </u>	DATE FUND WAS ESTABLISHED:
Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS Name of Person: D. J. WHITING Title: PARTNER Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.		30 OCTOBER 1997
Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017  4. CONTACT DETAILS  Name of Person: D.J. WHITING Title: PARTNER  Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.	3.	ADDRESS FOR CORRESPONDENCE:
Name of Person: D.J. WHITING Title: PARTNER  Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.		Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive
Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811  5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.	ļ.	CONTACT DETAILS
5. REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON.		Name of Person: D. J WHITING Title: PARTNER
		Phone: 08 9244 1444 Facsimile: 08 9244 4811
·		REGISTERED ADDRESS OF, OR ADDRESS FOR SERVICE OF NOTICES ON, TH FUND (must be street address)
C/- Whitings Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017		

•	PART C	TRUSTEE INFORMATION		
		<b>CORPORATE TRUSTEE</b>		
	- Ma			
gaerg Gaerg	NAME:	VALLEY HOLDINGS (WA) PTY LTD		
	ACN OF T	RUSTEE COMPANY A.C.N. 063 208 426		
	REGISTE	RED ADDRESS OF THE CORPORATE TRUSTEE (must be stre	et address)	
	C/- Whiting	gs Units 15-16 25 Walters Drive OSBORNE PARK WA 6017		
	Phone:	Facsimile:		
	NAME OF	CHAIRPERSON:		
	GEORGIA	LESLEY CARRAGHER .		
-	DIRECTO	R DETAILS (attach additional page(s) if insufficient space):		
	GEORGIA	LESLEY CARRAGHER		
Pie Control	Berger Berger and Berger State	ing Time in the Application of		
		INDIVIDUAL TRUSTEE(S) (pensions power only)	**************************************	
ſ	PART D	FUND TYPE		
	<u> </u>			
	Is the aforeme	ntioned fund:		
	(a) an ex	cluded superannuation fund;	Yør N	
	(i)	If the answer to (a) is "Y", complete the following statement. I/W the aforementioned fund, believe that, the fund will be an exclude	d superannuati	s) of
		fund at the end of 12 months after the date of lodgment of this no	otice.Y or N	
	(b) a put	olic offer superannuation fund;	Y or N	
	(c) a pub	olic sector superannuation fund;	Y or N	
	(d) a pub	lic sector superannuation scheme.	Y or N	П

ere Sereptor e S	Special field of the second se								
• [	PART E NOTICE BY TRUSTEE(S) ELECTING TO BE REGULATED								
	I/We, the trustee(s) of GL CARRAGHER SUPERANNUATION FUND elect that the Superannuation Industry (Supervision) Act 1993 is to apply in relation to the fund. I/We understand that the election is irrevocable and certify that the particulars contained in this								
1	I/We understand that the election is irrevocable and certify that the	particulars contained in this							
	election form are correct.  * Strike out whichever is not applicable								
	DENGLONG DOWER ONLY (attach additional page(s) if insufficier	at space)							
	PENSIONS POWER ONLY (attach additional page(s) if insufficient Print name of individual trustee(s)	Signature of individual trustee(s)							
37	- 1								
1 13 mm 2 1 m 2002 1									
***									
- A.									
	CORRORATE TRUCTEES ONLY. Provision has been made in this certificate for the	he affixing of the corporation's seal in							
	CORPORATE TRUSTEES ONLY: Provision has been made in this certificate for the affixing of the corporation's seal in accordance with clause 84 of the Table A Regulations at Schedule 1 of the Corporations Law. If the corporation's Articles of Association provide for an alternative method of affixing and/or attesting the seal, that method should be used (please attach association provides for about the alternative method)								
	relevant documentation about the atternative methody.								
	Signature of Secretary, Director or other person duly appointed by the Board of Director on the corporation's behalf, or otherwise as prescribed in the corporation's Articles	irectors to countersign sealed documents							
. 1888	on the corporation's behalf, or otherwise as prescribed in the corporation's Additional Section 1987.	Of Association.							
		D							
200	Common Seal of VALLEY	Sepon!							
- 7-49-4	HOLDINGS (VA)	Director							
	PTYLTD								
e ja	A.C.N. 053 205 425								
1 877	Control sear	Secretary							
	Secretary Secretary								
	DATED THIS								
1 4 14		<u></u>							
4 N - 214									
	Office Use Only	Date of Receipt							
	Print Name/ Signatures Authorised Person Common Seal								
, 3 . 5									
	— ·								